# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	02/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rounder Records Corp.		
Street Address:	One Rounder Way		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384566	ZOE
Registration Number:	2277435	ROUNDER
Registration Number:	2040300	ROUNDER
Registration Number:	2070958	FLYING FISH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)946-4801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-946-4830

Email: bosippto@seyfarth.com Correspondent Name: Brian L. Michaelis Address Line 1: Two Seaport Lane Address Line 2: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 4: boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34105-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian L. Michaelis

TRADEMARK 900135624 REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0755

Signature:	/s/BLM/			
Date:	06/05/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rounderrelease#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0756



February 5, 2007

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Rounder Records Corp.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

777 Main Street, Hartford, CT 06115

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated October 30, 1998

Registered Trademark	Registration Number	Filing Date Date	Registration Date	Serial <u>Number</u>
ZOE	2384566	4-22-1998	9-12-2000	75472113
ROUNDER	2277435	2-3-1998	9-14-1999	75433651
ROUNDER	2040300	10-4-1995	2-25-1997	75061805
FLYING FISH	2070958	7-14-1994	6-17-1997	74549072

Recordation Date: October 30, 1998 Reel/Frame: 1840 / 0125

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank

Patricia A. Edgar, Vice President

Bank of America, N.A. CT2-515-BB-11

PO Box 2864

Hartford, CT 06101-8715

Pd Id 459261

RECORDED: 06/05/2009

TRADEMARK Recycled Paper REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0757